
NISS T&F Championships 2006
Nelson Park, Hastings, NZ  .  01 - 02 Apr 2006

Results

Female  -  Pole Vault 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Perf

Open Girls

 742 Julia Hart NHB 1 2.60

 1211 Morgan Williams NHB 2 2.40

 784 Leah Kemp WEL 3 2.40

 908 Rebecca Robinson NTH 4 2.00

 648 Carla Cameron ECN 5 1.90

 733 Samantha Guillen ECN 6 1.80

 792 Hinemaria Kingi WAN 7 1.80

Male  -  Pole Vault 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Perf

Open Boys

 147 Stephen Buckley CMA 1 3.70

 132 Ricky Bing WAN 2 3.30

 416 Peter Ralph NTH 3 3.10

 164 Kaleb Cookson NTH 4 2.30

 188 Fabian Dupont NHB DNS

Female  -  High Jump 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Perf

Jun Girls

 614 Tamara Anstis AKL 1 1.64

 608 Katrina Anderson CMA 2 1.61

 883 Jessica Perry TAR 3 1.50

 895 Renee Quarrie AKL 4 1.50

 854 Shona Naera CMA 5 1.50

 656 Amy Christophers WBP 6 1.45

 760 Kirsten Hurley AKL= 1.45

 768 Holly Janssen WEL 8 1.45

 734 Laura Gully WEL 9 1.40

 872 Eneketi Onesi ECN= 1.40

 607 Chelsea Alley WBP= 1.40

 813 Eloise Logan WEL12 1.40

 815 Paige Lowe MAN13 1.40

 662 Laura Cook NHB14 1.35

 874 Corinna Paine WAR= 1.35

 878 Arana Paurini WAN DNS

 817 Samantha Lucie-Smith WEL NH

Int Girls

 801 Elizabeth Lamb AKL 1 1.73

 629 Samantha Blanch CMA 2 1.64

 729 Rebecca Grass CMA 3 1.58

 612 Casey Angland MAN 4 1.55

 959 Eleanor Tocker NHB 5 1.50

 673 Gina Crampton WEL= 1.50

 870 Olivia Ogle WEL= 1.50

 610 Reynee Anderson-Pitman WBP 8 1.50

 838 laura McIvor ECN= 1.50

 705 Jennie Feast WBP10 1.50

 873 Rebecca Page WEL= 1.50
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Results

Female  -  High Jump 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Perf

Int Girls

 955 Kris Thomasberg ECN12 1.45

 630 Philippa Blanks TAR13 1.45

 623 Renee Simpson AKL= 1.45

 755 Jessica Houghton MAN15 1.45

 926 Amy Smith WEL= 1.45

 879 Ashleigh Pearce TAR17 1.45

 634 Kimberley Botha TAR18 1.40

 678 Michaela Darwent NTH= 1.40

 625 Anne-Marie Fowlie CMA= 1.40

Sen Girls

 827 Amanda Martens WBP 1 1.58

 900 Jessica Rekke WAR 2 1.58

 754 Abbey Hook TAR 3 1.58

 909 Tara-Lee Robinson MAN 4 1.55

 882 Mary Pepperell WAN 5 1.55

 679 Monica Davis AKL 6 1.50

 996 Jane Wenley ECN= 1.50

 877 Gillian Patterson WBP= 1.50

 849 Haylee Mitchell-Burnard WBP 9 1.50

 963 Aimee Tosland TAR10 1.50

 894 Stacey Putt TAR11 1.45

 933 Angela Southee NHB= 1.45

 934 Harriett Sowman WEL13 1.45

 615 Emma Evans AKL14 1.40

 702 Frances Esveld NTH NH

Male  -  High Jump 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Perf

Jun Boys

 487 Ryan Tinkle WEL 1 1.68

 280 Vaoa Japeth AKL 2 1.65

 247 Ben Harrison ECN 3 1.60

 182 Hyun Do NHB= 1.60

 133 Shane Black WBP 5 1.60

 436 Christian Samia AKL= 1.60

 398 Dylan Pemberton AKL 7 1.60

 514 Manaaki Walker-Tepania WEL 8 1.60

 233 Keifer Gulliver WBP 9 1.55

 117 Shayne Ayrton WEL10 1.55

 299 Chang Khun CMA11 1.55

 304 Josh Kirk WAN12 1.45

 129 Desmond Benefield WBP DNS

 326 Duncan MacPhee WAN NH

Int Boys

 184 James Doyle NHB 1 1.95

 189 Victor Dutoit NHB 2 1.92

 257 Ben Herangi CMA 3 1.92

 186 Matthew Duffie AKL 4 1.86

 461 Regan Standing TAR 5 1.83

 373 Matt Nicholls WBP 6 1.80

 356 Jacob Meads TAR 7 1.80

 170 Nick Cozens MAN 8 1.70

 152 Peter Callagher AKL 9 1.70

 395 Apiata Pardoe-Ropata WEL10 1.70

 234 Brendon Gully WEL11 1.65
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Results

Male  -  High Jump 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Perf

Int Boys

 266 Royd Hodgson NTH= 1.65

 338 Ryland Martin WBP13 1.65

 229 Josh Greig WAR14 1.65

 176 Sean Curry MAN15 1.65

 541 James Winiata ECN DNS

 546 Reuben Wood CMA DNS

Sen Boys

 550 Jacob Wright WBP 1 1.91

 354 Josh McMillan WEL 2 1.91

 327 Tuarua Manaia TAR 3 1.88

 303 Sam Kinross-White ECN 4 1.88

 454 Reg Smith WEL 5 1.88

 135 Hayden Booker WBP 6 1.88

 549 Matt Worthington NTH 7 1.80

 237 Frank Halai CMA 8 1.80

 387 Jeremy Orchard AKL 9 1.80

 551 Jonathon Zwart WEL10 1.75

 138 Bronson Bernard AKL11 1.75

 178 Joseph Dahlberg WAR12 1.70

 157 Bill Chang NHB= 1.70

 148 Clive Burns WAN= 1.70

 208 Jansen Ferguson MAN15 1.70

 210 Ezra Fermanis WBP DNS

 446 Muka Silver WBP DNS

Female  -  Long Jump 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Wind Perf

Jun Girls

 852 Gina Morrissey CMA  1.6 1 5.03

 662 Laura Cook NHB  3.2 2 4.78

 943 Phillipa Symes WAN  2.5 3 4.77

 834 Sarah McCallum WBP  2.4 4 4.70

 789 Bridget Kershaw WAR  2.6 5 4.63

 724 Bobby-Rose Girven-Russell WEL  1.2 6 4.60

 651 Sam Cates WAR  1.7 7 4.59

 663 Paris Cooper AKL  2.7 8 4.50

 728 Anderley Gordon MAN  3.7 9 4.40

 614 Tamara Anstis AKL  1.710 4.37

 837 Bailey McIndoe MAN  2.711 4.35

 942 Amy Sutherland WAR  1.412 4.33

 935 Emily Stephens ECN  2.213 3.96

 939 Larissa Street ECN  3.114 3.86

 911 Samantha Ross NHB DNS

 883 Jessica Perry TAR NJ

 905 Mariah Ririnui WBP SCR

Int Girls

 807 Rebecca Le Grace CMA  2.1 1 5.39

 726 Melissa Goffin AKL -0.3 2 5.34

 997 Becky West NHB  0.0 3 5.15

 1313 Portia Woodman AKL -0.5 4 5.10

 1413 Nicole Young TAR  0.0 5 5.03

 610 Reynee Anderson-Pitman WBP -0.3 6 5.02

 756 Casey How TAR  1.3 7 4.92

 678 Michaela Darwent NTH  1.2 8 4.87

 973 Libby van Zanten WAN  0.8 9 4.84
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Results

Female  -  Long Jump 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Wind Perf

Int Girls

 603 Amy Adler WBP  1.310 4.81

 638 Michelle Brock NHB  0.011 4.76

 785 Kathryn Kennedy WEL  1.012 4.73

 612 Casey Angland MAN  0.013 4.70

 654 Danielle Choat WEL  2.314 4.67

 796 Jaimee Knyn MAN  1.415 4.64

 847 Sinead Misiagi AKL  1.216 4.64

 959 Eleanor Tocker NHB -0.617 4.57

 645 Whitney Burt ECN  0.918 4.31

 875 Vicki Paine WAR  0.019 4.26

 913 Samantha Ryan CMA  0.320 4.04

 811 Samantha Lewis WEL  0.921 4.02

 774 Alyssia Jones WBP DNS

Sen Girls

 1411 Gemma Wynne-Lewis ECN  0.6 1 5.45

 701 Jenna Erkkila AKL -0.7 2 5.28

 806 Kirsty Lawrence AKL  0.0 3 5.25

 827 Amanda Martens WBP  0.0 4 5.23

 745 Keri Hayden WAN  1.2 5 5.05

 641 Kate Brown WEL  0.7 6 4.85

 790 Rebecca Kibby TAR  0.4 7 4.84

 1412 Sarah Yardley WBP  0.2 8 4.77

 909 Tara-Lee Robinson MAN -0.5 9 4.66

 963 Aimee Tosland TAR  0.010 4.61

 924 Simone Small WAR -0.811 4.57

 967 Reta Trotman MAN  0.112 4.52

 616 Sharn Atkins NHB -0.813 4.46

 933 Angela Southee NHB -0.214 4.38

 894 Stacey Putt TAR  0.015 4.35

 795 Amanda Knyn MAN -0.316 4.17

Male  -  Long Jump 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Wind Perf

Jun Boys

 514 Manaaki Walker-Tepania WEL -0.3 1 5.86

 473 Tyson Tamakaha MAN  2.2 2 5.72

 425 Yarride Rosario ECN  0.4 3 5.71

 487 Ryan Tinkle WEL  1.1 4 5.61

 295 John Kendall MAN  1.2 5 5.56

 458 Ryan Sowry WBP  0.2 6 5.46

 110 Julian Armstrong NTH -0.8 7 5.20

 391 Josh Pak NHB -0.4 8 5.20

 278 Shaun Isaako WEL -1.0 9 5.20

 149 Tim Burtin ECN  0.210 5.16

 280 Vaoa Japeth AKL -0.711 5.16

 393 Ben Paltridge NHB -2.112 5.14

 448 William Simpson WAR  0.713 5.12

 275 James Hutchens WEL  2.114 5.07

 284 Oliver Johnson AKL -1.315 5.03

 544 TeRui Wirahana WAN  0.616 5.01

 360 Nikolai Molijn WBP DNS

 177 Dylan Curtin WBP DNS

 180 Todd Dawson MAN DNS

 498 Wayne Ulugia CMA DNS

Int Boys
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Results

Male  -  Long Jump 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Wind Perf

Int Boys

 139 Daniel Brooks TAR  1.8 1 6.50

 108 Reneilwe Aphane WEL  3.8 2 6.48

 257 Ben Herangi CMA 3 6.30

 503 Jason Verburg AKL  3.5 4 6.26

 252 Joseph Heath-Hull CMA  4.6 5 6.26

 394 Lindon Paora CMA  3.2 6 6.01

 507 Jake Voice WBP  3.3 7 5.88

 389 Payton Owens WAN  2.0 8 5.84

 186 Matthew Duffie AKL  3.4 9 5.77

 531 Symon Whittaker NTH  3.710 5.76

 300 Geoff Kibby WAN  0.611 5.71

 441 Daniel Searancke WBP  2.112 5.65

 285 Sam Johnston MAN  1.313 5.59

 314 Ben Lam AKL DNS

 332 Rawiri Maniapoto ECN DNS

 308 Andy Kruy MAN DNS

 229 Josh Greig WAR DNS

Sen Boys

 138 Bronson Bernard AKL  1.1 1 6.75

 135 Hayden Booker WBP  2.6 2 6.64

 501 Matt Van Kesteren WEL  1.8 3 6.48

 550 Jacob Wright WBP  3.2 4 6.46

 431 Cameron Rule AKL  3.9 5 6.42

 539 Michael Wilson WAR  1.5 6 6.34

 494 Jesse Tuhua ECN  2.0 7 5.50

 198 Ryan Ennis ECN  1.5 8 5.27

 103 Lidston Ah Wong WEL DNS

 388 Jason O'Toole NHB SCR

Female  -  Triple Jump 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Wind Perf

Jun Girls

 656 Amy Christophers WBP  1.1 1 10.75

 611 Tahlia Andrews WBP  1.2 2 10.53

 943 Phillipa Symes WAN  1.5 3 10.34

 883 Jessica Perry TAR  1.1 4 10.30

 852 Gina Morrissey CMA  0.6 5 10.24

 724 Bobby-Rose Girven-Russell WEL  0.3 6 9.83

 728 Anderley Gordon MAN -0.1 7 9.60

 942 Amy Sutherland WAR  0.2 8 9.10

 686 Georgia Donald WAN  2.5 9 9.09

 689 Rachel Duff MAN -0.410 8.94

 828 Francis Martin NHB  0.211 8.88

 923 Carley Skinner TAR  2.112 8.84

 872 Eneketi Onesi ECN DNS

 620 Chloe Autridge WBP DNS

Int Girls

 638 Michelle Brock NHB -1.6 1 10.34

 655 Armel Chou-Lee AKL  0.0 2 10.30

 756 Casey How TAR -2.3 3 10.29

 908 Rebecca Robinson NTH -1.4 4 10.11

 796 Jaimee Knyn MAN -2.0 5 9.96

 999 Grace Whitehouse WBP  0.0 6 9.84

 1211 Morgan Williams NHB -2.1 7 9.83

 840 Sheree McLean ECN  0.0 8 9.63
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Results

Female  -  Triple Jump 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Wind Perf

Int Girls

 973 Libby van Zanten WAN -1.5 9 9.57

 1313 Portia Woodman AKL -1.910 9.56

 896 Sophia Rapana CMA  0.011 9.34

 1111 Melanie Wietenberg WAN  0.012 9.28

 645 Whitney Burt ECN  0.013 8.78

 678 Michaela Darwent NTH -1.114 8.47

 977 Leeza Vincent WBP DNS

 625 Anne-Marie Fowlie CMA DNS

Sen Girls

 827 Amanda Martens WBP  0.5 1 11.34

 967 Reta Trotman MAN  3.2 2 10.68

 745 Keri Hayden WAN  2.0 3 10.66

 809 Lisa Leitao NHB  2.1 4 10.50

 894 Stacey Putt TAR  4.3 5 10.42

 790 Rebecca Kibby TAR  3.1 6 10.12

 1411 Gemma Wynne-Lewis ECN  3.4 7 10.05

 1214 Megan Wilson TAR  3.3 8 9.99

 933 Angela Southee NHB  2.8 9 9.78

 719 Emma Geard MAN  3.310 9.72

 742 Julia Hart NHB  2.711 9.68

 600 Ashleigh Abernethy CMA  0.812 9.67

 701 Jenna Erkkila AKL  1.313 9.63

 909 Tara-Lee Robinson MAN  3.714 9.52

 616 Sharn Atkins NHB  0.915 9.45

 754 Abbey Hook TAR  1.216 9.34

 924 Simone Small WAR DNS

Male  -  Triple Jump 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Wind Perf

Jun Boys

 280 Vaoa Japeth AKL -1.1 1 11.83

 218 Leoititi Fuimaono WEL -0.6 2 11.47

 295 John Kendall MAN -1.1 3 11.40

 393 Ben Paltridge NHB -0.8 4 11.39

 382 Whare Oakes WBP -0.9 5 11.17

 487 Ryan Tinkle WEL -1.0 6 11.10

 231 Tom Grundy NTH -1.5 7 10.40

 283 Lennox Johnson ECN -0.5 8 10.03

 326 Duncan MacPhee WAN -3.7 9 9.04

 129 Desmond Benefield WBP DNS

 360 Nikolai Molijn WBP DNS

 409 Matthew Proctor WEL DNS

Int Boys

 108 Reneilwe Aphane WEL 1 13.05

 503 Jason Verburg AKL  1.6 2 12.55

 377 Mandella Nono WEL 3 12.28

 121 Joeli Baledrokadroka WBP 4 12.21

 520 Glenn Weitenburg MAN  1.5 5 12.19

 257 Ben Herangi CMA  1.1 6 11.84

 461 Regan Standing TAR  1.2 7 11.81

 300 Geoff Kibby WAN  1.0 8 11.75

 186 Matthew Duffie AKL  0.7 9 11.66

 213 Carl Flavell WBP  1.610 11.60

 531 Symon Whittaker NTH  1.211 11.18

 308 Andy Kruy MAN DNS
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Results

Male  -  Triple Jump 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Wind Perf

Sen Boys

 327 Tuarua Manaia TAR -0.4 1 13.56

 237 Frank Halai CMA -2.1 2 13.37

 497 Jack Turley AKL -2.1 3 12.55

 103 Lidston Ah Wong WEL -1.0 4 12.52

 135 Hayden Booker WBP -2.0 5 12.47

 388 Jason O'Toole NHB -1.0 6 12.10

 198 Ryan Ennis ECN -2.9 7 11.99

 426 Dougal Ross WAN -2.6 8 11.41

 550 Jacob Wright WBP -2.8 9 11.31

 319 Hee Seong Lee WBP DNS

Female  -  Discus 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Perf

Jun Girls

 674 Renae Croot MAN 1 30.92

 781 Tuaine Keenan AKL 2 30.86

 607 Chelsea Alley WBP 3 29.19

 699 Larnah Elima AKL 4 29.12

 970 Gabrielle Vaka CMA 5 28.32

 150 Fonua Taufa NHB 6 27.13

 925 Adele Smith WEL 7 26.24

 734 Laura Gully WEL 8 26.12

 1312 Megan Wood NHB 9 23.50

 690 Livvie Duggan WBP10 22.54

 609 Nicci Anderson NTH11 22.26

 867 Teri Nukunuku WBP12 21.69

 839 Nina McKenna WAR13 21.39

 942 Amy Sutherland WAR14 20.93

 958 Toia Tiwha WBP15 20.84

 749 Juliana Henderson ECN16 18.50

 805 Mele Lauvao ECN17 16.31

 672 Megan Craig NTH DNS

Int Girls

 780 Te Rina Keenan AKL 1 46.62

 655 Armel Chou-Lee AKL 2 43.05

 791 Ngawai King TAR 3 34.14

 1311 Malia Wolfgramm CMA 4 32.76

 830 Aimee Maulder ECN 5 32.52

 811 Samantha Lewis WEL 6 32.10

 954 Jordyn Thomas MAN 7 31.53

 625 Anne-Marie Fowlie CMA 8 31.30

 968 April Tumahi AKL 9 28.65

 721 Kelsi Gibbs WAN10 28.03

 716 Anna Fullerton WBP11 28.01

 1414 Christie Yule WBP12 27.97

 643 Yvonne Burgess WEL13 27.62

 820 Amco Mahima WBP14 27.33

 642 Sherri Burgess WEL15 27.25

 722 Ayla Gill NHB16 26.25

 983 Allanah Wallace CMA17 21.70

 873 Rebecca Page WEL18 20.22

 938 Jessica Story ECN DNS

 776 Phoenix Kanawa WBP DNS

Sen Girls
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Results

Female  -  Discus 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Perf

Sen Girls

 763 Tiana Ikinofo WBP 1 40.35

 904 Elizabeth Richards NTH 2 33.74

 761 Vanessa Hurley AKL 3 31.93

 841 Millie McNie MAN 4 29.39

 804 Nicole Larking WBP 5 27.67

 748 Liz Hemehema NHB 6 27.58

 723 Michelle Gilmer WBP 7 27.50

 952 Laura Terry WAR 8 27.33

 920 Jaemie Sheck WBP DNS

 850 Nive Moefaauo WEL DNS

 799 Hana Lam Sam WEL DNS

 984 Kylie Walsh ECN DNS

Male  -  Discus 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Perf

Jun Boys

 375 Albert Nikoro AKL 1 44.15

 487 Ryan Tinkle WEL 2 43.40

 435 Naititi Sami WAR 3 40.67

 248 Matthew Haskell WAN 4 37.72

 467 Wesley Su ECN 5 36.23

 136 Michael Bradley AKL 6 35.83

 515 Simon Walsh TAR 7 35.37

 175 Josh Curry MAN 8 34.82

 413 Jesse Quaife ECN 9 33.90

 358 Adam Miller MAN10 33.73

 427 Dillon Rota-Browne AKL11 31.92

 424 Elisha Rolleston WBP12 31.20

 499 Attila Va'a WEL13 29.30

 401 Solomon Pole CMA DNS

 305 Leighton Kopua CMA DNS

 443 Tony Setefano WBP DNS

 399 Cyprian Pereira NHB DNS

Int Boys

 490 Keri Tongalea AKL 1 55.62

 205 Saile Falesiu WEL 2 51.02

 184 James Doyle NHB 3 48.51

 541 James Winiata ECN 4 46.20

 174 Jacob Croot MAN 5 45.32

 252 Joseph Heath-Hull CMA 6 43.72

 390 Ashleigh Paito WBP 7 41.24

 269 Winton Holmes WEL 8 40.32

 139 Daniel Brooks TAR 9 36.99

 277 Tom Ingram TAR10 36.92

 485 Alovaka Teaukai NHB11 36.64

 342 Anaru Matthews TAR12 35.86

 165 Nicholas Coulton TAR13 35.70

 389 Payton Owens WAN14 35.04

 320 Hayden Lewis WEL15 10.50

 203 George Faingaa WEL DNS

 222 Werner Geldenhuys NHB DNS

 314 Ben Lam AKL DNS

Sen Boys

 253 Simon Heeney AKL 1 47.60

 821 Sean Maitland WBP 2 45.47
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Results

Male  -  Discus 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Perf

Sen Boys

 489 Consedine Tolefua CMA 3 39.83

 502 Taione Vea NHB 4 39.44

 102 Sid Adams WBP 5 38.21

 433 Russell Edwards AKL 6 37.54

 392 Fetaiaimauso Palesasa WBP 7 36.88

 456 Damian Smuts TAR 8 36.83

 543 Sean Winters WEL 9 34.92

 197 BJ Edmonds MAN10 34.70

 282 Joseph Jensen ECN11 34.24

 240 Rei Hamon WBP12 34.20

 537 Jade Wilson TAR13 29.10

 301 Rongo Kingi ECN14 27.33

 359 Tomasi Mocevakaia WEL15 26.36

 496 Joe Tuitupo CMA DNS

Female  -  Shot Put 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Perf

Jun Girls

 734 Laura Gully WEL 1 9.61

 715 Danielle Fuemana AKL 2 9.55

 764 Renee Iosefa WBP 3 9.49

 876 Te Reo Paki WAN 4 9.34

 781 Tuaine Keenan AKL 5 9.14

 925 Adele Smith WEL 6 9.10

 607 Chelsea Alley WBP 7 8.90

 805 Mele Lauvao ECN 8 8.81

 958 Toia Tiwha WBP 9 8.57

 901 Sandra Renata CMA10 7.70

 940 Johana Sua CMA DNS

 672 Megan Craig NTH DNS

 747 Savanna Hearn WAR DNS

Int Girls

 780 Te Rina Keenan AKL 1 12.79

 722 Ayla Gill NHB 2 12.45

 655 Armel Chou-Lee AKL 3 11.89

 1311 Malia Wolfgramm CMA 4 11.80

 1414 Christie Yule WBP 5 11.41

 998 Anania Whaitiri WBP 6 11.39

 791 Ngawai King TAR 7 11.04

 968 April Tumahi AKL 8 11.02

 954 Jordyn Thomas MAN 9 10.75

 643 Yvonne Burgess WEL10 10.55

 856 Leah-Sila Nanai CMA11 9.99

 915 Monique Satele NTH12 9.78

 906 Rebecca Roberts MAN13 9.56

 830 Aimee Maulder ECN14 9.49

 857 Toka Natua WBP15 9.38

 642 Sherri Burgess WEL16 9.36

 811 Samantha Lewis WEL17 9.07

 716 Anna Fullerton WBP18 8.64

Sen Girls

 761 Vanessa Hurley AKL 1 11.98

 748 Liz Hemehema NHB 2 10.64

 904 Elizabeth Richards NTH 3 10.39

 763 Tiana Ikinofo WBP 4 10.39
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Results

Female  -  Shot Put 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Perf

Sen Girls

 814 Alisi Loti NHB 5 10.29

 797 Hautai Komene WBP 6 10.19

 723 Michelle Gilmer WBP 7 10.01

 893 Larni Puts WAN 8 8.99

 720 Ariana George MAN 9 8.40

 799 Hana Lam Sam WEL DNS

 984 Kylie Walsh ECN DNS

 944 Tafafele Taita WEL DNS

 850 Nive Moefaauo WEL DNS

AWD ID

 932 Maxine Snowden WEL 1 5.64

 989 Jasmin Wateford WEL 2 5.23

Male  -  Shot Put 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Perf

Jun Boys

 375 Albert Nikoro AKL 1 13.34

 514 Manaaki Walker-Tepania WEL 2 12.81

 474 Mitchell Tamiau WBP 3 12.78

 358 Adam Miller MAN 4 12.27

 471 Vala Tagaloa NHB 5 12.15

 248 Matthew Haskell WAN 6 11.38

 281 Logan Jenkins WBP 7 11.14

 435 Naititi Sami WAR 8 10.65

 172 Tui Crawford ECN 9 10.46

 499 Attila Va'a WEL10 10.45

 515 Simon Walsh TAR11 10.10

Int Boys

 490 Keri Tongalea AKL 1 14.96

 184 James Doyle NHB 2 14.25

 390 Ashleigh Paito WBP 3 13.71

 320 Hayden Lewis WEL 4 12.87

 333 Hala Manoa WEL 5 12.82

 485 Alovaka Teaukai NHB 6 12.70

 219 Josh Fuller WBP 7 11.88

 206 George Farmer NHB 8 11.85

 174 Jacob Croot MAN 9 11.71

 273 Joseph Hughes CMA10 11.58

 371 Wareriama Ngauru TAR11 11.36

 528 Ala White CMA12 11.32

 254 Ropata Henare WAN13 10.99

 277 Tom Ingram TAR14 10.61

 255 Te Rimene Henare-Kuru ECN DNS

 243 Jovan Hanley ECN DNS

 370 Jodi Ngarimu MAN DNS

 541 James Winiata ECN DNS

Sen Boys

 253 Simon Heeney AKL 1 15.72

 433 Russell Edwards AKL 2 14.97

 147 Stephen Buckley CMA 3 14.86

 102 Sid Adams WBP 4 14.28

 292 Chris Kava CMA 5 14.16

 456 Damian Smuts TAR 6 14.15

 502 Taione Vea NHB 7 14.14
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Results

Male  -  Shot Put 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Perf

Sen Boys

 405 Matthew Powdrell WAN 8 13.03

 282 Joseph Jensen ECN 9 13.02

 496 Joe Tuitupo CMA10 12.62

 220 Noel Galloway WBP DNS

 276 Andrew Ieremia WBP DNS

 301 Rongo Kingi ECN DNS

AWD WC

 212 John Fiu WEL 1 4.19

AWD ID

 313 Jade Lake WEL 1 9.61

 428 Cameron Rowe WEL 2 8.98

 470 Beau Taana WEL 3 8.17

Female  -  Javelin 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Perf

Jun Girls

 633 Harmony Borrell WBP 1 32.25

 609 Nicci Anderson NTH 2 30.80

 614 Tamara Anstis AKL 3 27.28

 656 Amy Christophers WBP 4 26.56

 731 Olivia Gregory ECN 5 24.25

 927 Ashlee Smith AKL 6 24.17

 730 Carol Green WBP 7 23.26

 800 Pitisi Lama MAN 8 21.68

 767 Danielle Janes WAN 9 20.51

 810 Moana Leota WEL10 20.39

 707 Manatu-Ofa Fia MAN11 19.42

 901 Sandra Renata CMA12 19.31

 685 Dow Dodds ECN13 18.69

 961 Heidi Topless TAR14 17.02

 937 Briana Stewart WBP DNS

Int Girls

 653 Pippa Charlesworth NHB 1 33.84

 859 Rachel Ngatai WBP 2 33.32

 773 Zoe Johnson WBP 3 32.49

 688 Gabrielle Doyle WBP 4 29.09

 725 Elanor Glenton CMA 5 28.14

 733 Samantha Guillen ECN 6 25.53

 639 Anna Brodie WAN 7 23.55

Sen Girls

 1314 Stephanie Wrathall NHB 1 32.17

 898 Tylee Reddy WEL 2 30.84

 956 Kylie Thompson WBP 3 30.41

 904 Elizabeth Richards NTH 4 29.25

 723 Michelle Gilmer WBP 5 28.18

 794 Tara Kirona MAN 6 27.64

 951 Lima Taupo CMA 7 27.24

 818 Desiree Maaka WBP 8 27.13

 735 Sharon Hair CMA 9 21.87

 758 Emma Hunter AKL DNS

 833 Monica McAulay ECN DNS

 850 Nive Moefaauo WEL DNS
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Results

Male  -  Javelin 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Perf

Jun Boys

 376 Francis Nono WEL 1 38.66

 457 Caleb Snowden TAR 2 35.49

 196 Tristan Ebsworth MAN 3 35.02

 262 Stuart Hines WBP 4 34.57

 411 Lucas Puts WAN 5 33.13

 322 Jamie Lowry TAR 6 31.27

 221 James Gardiner WEL 7 28.74

 217 Jed Franich NHB 8 27.99

 343 Logan Matthews ECN 9 27.30

 293 Denny Kelly WBP DNS

 437 Wairua Savage CMA DNS

 443 Tony Setefano WBP DNS

Int Boys

 163 Kyron Cook CMA 1 50.54

 259 Avantha Hewavitharana AKL 2 46.89

 439 Angus Schoeman AKL 3 44.01

 342 Anaru Matthews TAR 4 43.92

 277 Tom Ingram TAR 5 42.74

 203 George Faingaa WEL 6 42.70

 206 George Farmer NHB 7 41.94

 219 Josh Fuller WBP 8 41.50

 351 Tim McKenna TAR 9 36.30

 164 Kaleb Cookson NTH10 32.60

 286 Kale Joines TAR11 32.48

 324 Buck MacKay ECN DNS

 160 Kalim Chrystal ECN DNS

Sen Boys

 418 William Ridley WAN 1 53.05

 147 Stephen Buckley CMA 2 50.66

 352 Andrew McKnight ECN 3 49.85

 392 Fetaiaimauso Palesasa WBP 4 45.98

 105 Malaki Akeli WEL 5 45.85

 253 Simon Heeney AKL 6 44.67

 359 Tomasi Mocevakaia WEL 7 43.93

 199 Jamuel Enriquez WEL 8 43.08

 102 Sid Adams WBP DNS

 250 Brook Price WAR DNS

 412 Waisea Qiokata MAN DNS

AWD ID

 118 Kane Bailey WEL 1 31.67

Female  -  Hammer 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Perf

Open Girls

 841 Millie McNie MAN 1 40.08

 722 Ayla Gill NHB 2 32.95

 791 Ngawai King TAR 3 31.29

 830 Aimee Maulder ECN 4 28.72

 804 Nicole Larking WBP 5 26.79

 897 Sarah Ratcliffe WBP 6 24.54

 898 Tylee Reddy WEL 7 24.24

 906 Rebecca Roberts MAN 8 23.87

 954 Jordyn Thomas MAN 9 20.46

 984 Kylie Walsh ECN DNS
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Results

Female  -  Hammer 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Perf

Open Girls

 829 Marcal Matika WBP DNS

 869 Kelly O'Donnell WBP DNS

Male  -  Hammer 

Place NameRace No RegionTeam Perf

Open Boys

 277 Tom Ingram TAR 1 39.25

 165 Nicholas Coulton TAR 2 37.23

 543 Sean Winters WEL 3 35.57

 197 BJ Edmonds MAN 4 33.51

 429 Steven Ruddell NTH 5 27.93

Consedine Toleafoa CMA 6 26.36

Chris Kava CMA 7 25.66

 493 Gabriel Tufuga MAN 8 25.64

 282 Joseph Jensen ECN DNS

 273 Joseph Hughes CMA NT
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